GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION ESTABLISHMENT- IV BRANCH: ROOM NO. 11-B OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI-110054

No. F. DE-4(6)/(254)/E-IV/2018/Part File/

Dated:

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to Directorate of Education (Consolidated as well as individual appointment) order ID No. 20180108 dated 05/12/2018 following corrections/amendments are hereby ordered:

- 1. Category of Mr. Devender Singh, Emp. ID No. 20182863 (S.No. 4) may be read as "Physically Handicapped" instead of "General", with place of posting as "SBV, Tuglakabad Railway Colony, ID No. 1925017" instead of "GBSSS, Madanpur Khadar, (Rama Krishna) ID No. 1925006".
- 2. Category of Mr. Rajveer Singh, Emp. ID No. 20182853 (S.No. 19) may be read as "Physically Handicapped" instead of "General", with place of posting as "SBV, JJ Colony, Khichripur, ID No. 1002369" instead of "SBV, Jama Masjid No. 1 (Urdu Medium) ID No. 2127002".

Rest of the contents of appointment order shall remain unchanged.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

(R.S. RANA) ADE (E-IV)

Dated: 27-12-18

No. F. DE-4(6)/(254)/E-IV/2018/Part File/ 4898

Copy to:

- 1. DDE concerned.
- 2. HOS concerned.
- 3. DDO concerned.
- 4. Official concerned.

5 Incharge (Computer Cell) Directorate of Education, Old Sectt. with the request to upload the order on the website and make necessary corrections on MIS date of officials.

ADE (E-IV)